

## EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-307, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

- Do you have a strategy for artificial intelligence (AI) and if so, can you please send me a copy?
- Do you have an Al policy, and if so, can you share it?
- Do you have any other written reports into AI and if so, could you please share them?
- Have you invested in any third-party companies to help you deliver AI?
- What external investment have you made into AI?
- What internal investment have you made into AI?
- Do you use AI for decision making?
- If yes, how? Which areas of the organisation?
- Do you use AI in the execution of any political decisions or political governance?
- Do you use AI for any other governance?

If so, do you use Al across: Social media content (visual)

Social media content (written)

Video creation

Website content

Press releases

Paid digital ads

**Communications Strategy** 

- Do you use AI to create policy documents in any part of the organisation and if so, where?
- Do you use AI to create strategy documents in any part of the organisation and if so, where?
- Do you use AI to create reports in any part of the organisation and if so, where?
- Do you use AI to create any official documents in any part of the organisation and if so, where and what types of documents?
- Do you use AI for cyber security?
- Do you use AI for managing public records?
- Do you use AI for processing forms?
- Are there any other ways you use AI that are not listed above?
- Do you have any formal plans to introduce AI info the organisation?
- If you do plan to introduce, can you share the plans/timeline?

## Response:

East Cambridgeshire District Council does not use any AI, does not have an AI policy or strategy and has no formal plans to introduce AI.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-307.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.